

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 19-0 |)685 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Professional Services Contract - Eas Consortium - Rudsdale Continuation | |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------|---|---------------|--|--------|
| Туре: | Agreement or Contract | | | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 4/4/2019 | | | | In control: | Chief Academic Officer | |
| On agenda: | 5/8/2019 | | | | Final action: | 5/8/2019 | |
| Enactment date: | 5/8/2 | 2019 | | | Enactment #: | 19-0641 | |
| Title: | Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and East Bay Consortium, Oakland, CA, for the latter to enhance access to higher education for students including providing information and counseling services related to college admission, financial aid, and other topics about pursuing and accessing higher education, more specifically as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at Rudsdale Continuation High School, for the period of January 7, 2019 through June 28, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$17,000.00. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 19-0685 Professional Services Contract - East Bay Consortium - Rudsdale Continuation High School | | | | | | |
| Contact: | Alessandra.Cabrera@ousd.org | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Ad | tion | Result |
| 5/8/2019 | 1 | Board of | Education | | A | dopted on the General Consent Report | Pass |

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and East Bay Consortium, Oakland, CA, for the latter to enhance access to higher education for students including providing information and counseling services related to college admission, financial aid, and other topics about pursuing and accessing higher education, more specifically as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at Rudsdale Continuation High School, for the period of January 7, 2019 through June 28, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$17,000.00.